

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C)No.816 of 2022

Smt. Khoibam Bhabini

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

State of Manipur

...Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MV MURALIDARAN

ORDER

28.09.2022

[1] Heard Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the record.

[2] Admit.

[3] Notice returnable by 18.11.2022.

[4] Mrs. CH. Sundari, learned GA for the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 and Mr. S. Jaswanta, learned counsel for the respondent No.3. Since both the counsels takes notice for the respondents, no formal notice is required.

[5] Therefore, post this matter on 18.11.2022.

[6] It is made clear that during the pendency of this writ petition, there is no bar for considering the representation of the petitioner dated 12.09.2022 by the respondents.

JUDGE

John kom